0 Remco
One-Piece Shovel, 13.7", 2 Vikan compan,
Blue

Remco one-piece polypropylene shovels are tough, lightweight and hygienic.
Molded from FDA-compliant polypropylene, it is a workhorse for moving bulk
materials and an integral part of any professional cross—contamination
containment, food safety or HACCP program. Initially developed over 30 years ago,
our one-piece shovel doesn’t just meet the standard, it sets the standard. This
shovel is popular for meat, dairy, seafood, and poultry processing, as well as
commercial fishing and other food handling applications.



Technical Data

Item Number

Material

FDA-compliant raw material (CFR 21)
Use of phthalates and bisphenol A

Is Halal and Kosher compliant

Box Quantity

Quantity Per Layer (Pallet)

Length

Width

Height

Net Weight

Tare Cardboard

Tare Total

Gross Weight

Cubic Feet

Recommended sterilisation temperature (Autoclave)
Max. cleaning temperature (Dishwasher)
Max usage temperature (food contact)
Min. usage temperature

Max. drying temperature

GTIN-12 Number

Customs Tariff No.

Country of Origin

212

69823
Polypropylene
Yes

No

Yes

6 Pcs.

0 Pcs.

425 "

13.7 "

6.6 "

3.5494 Ibs
0.84 Ibs
0.84 Ibs
4.3871 lbs
2.2376 ft3
249.8 °F
199.4 °F
183.2 °F

-22 °F

266 °F
0812904021803
39241000
United States



