## Remco a Vikan company

## One-Piece Shovel, 13.7", Blue



Remco one-piece polypropylene shovels are tough, lightweight and hygienic. Molded from FDA-compliant polypropylene, it is a workhorse for moving bulk materials and an integral part of any professional cross—contamination containment, food safety or HACCP program. Initially developed over 30 years ago, our one-piece shovel doesn't just meet the standard, it sets the standard. This shovel is popular for meat, dairy, seafood, and poultry processing, as well as commercial fishing and other food handling applications.

## **Technical Data**

Item Number	69823
Material	Polypropylene
FDA-compliant raw material (CFR 21)	Yes
Use of phthalates and bisphenol A	No
Is Halal and Kosher compliant	Yes
Box Quantity	6 Pcs.
Quantity Per Layer (Pallet)	0 Pcs.
Length	42.5 "
Width	13.7 "
Height	6.6 "
Net Weight	3.5494 lbs
Tare Cardboard	0.84 lbs
Tare Total	0.84 lbs
Gross Weight	4.3871 lbs
Cubic Feet	2.2376 ft3
Recommended sterilisation temperature (Autoclave)	249.8 °F
Max. cleaning temperature (Dishwasher)	199.4 °F
Max usage temperature (food contact)	183.2 °F
Min. usage temperature	-22 °F
Max. drying temperature	266 °F
GTIN-12 Number	0812904021803
Customs Tariff No.	39241000
Country of Origin	United States